Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (Gl) Cases (2016 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Total Patients Serve: 4996
Alamance 4050 81.06% Alleghany
Guilford 489 9.79% Alleghany 127 79.87%
Caswell 121 2.42% Virginia 26 16.35%
Randolph 96 1.92% Ashe 2 1.26%
Orange 84 1.68% Other 2 1.26%
Rockingham 33 0.66% Wilkes 1 0.63%
Chatham 26 0.52% Surry 1 0.63%
Person 15 0-30% Total Patients Served: 159
Wake 14 0.28% Anson
Durham 14 0.28% Anson 47 88.68%
Virginia 11 0.22% South Carolina 3 5.66%
Other States 11 0.22% Mecklenburg 2 3.77%
Forsyth 4 0.08% Union 1 1.89%
Davidson 3 0.06% Total Patients Served: 53
Carteret 3 0.06% Ashe
Other 3 0.06% Ashe 698 87.47%
Franklin 2 0.04% Alleghany 48 6.02%
Alleghany 2 0.04% Virginia 32 4.01%
Johnston 2 0.04% Watauga 11 1.38%
Davie 2 0.04% Wilkes 7 0.88%
Pitt 2 0.04% Tennessee 1 0.13%
Georgia 1 0.02% Surry 1 0.13%
Beaufort L 0.02% Total Patients Served: 798
Vance 1 0.02% Avery
Surry 1 0.02% Avery 311 79.34%
Moore 1 0.02% Tennessee 16 4.08%
Harnett 1 0.02% Watauga 15 3.83%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Mitchell 15 3.83%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Burke 10 2.55%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Other States 7 1.79%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Yancey
Ashe
McDowell
Wilkes
Wake
Georgia
Brunswick
Caldwell
Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Washington
Hyde
Pitt
Lenoir
Virginia
Bertie
Craven
Chowan
Hertford
Tyrrell
Pamlico
Dare
Edgecombe
Perquimans
Halifax
Other States
Gates
Clay
Carteret
Nash

Greene
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71.46%
6.83%
5.63%
4.06%
3.34%
1.77%
1.19%
1.05%
0.76%
0.62%
0.38%
0.38%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.24%
0.19%
0.19%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%

South Carolina
Jones
Northampton
Camden

Wake

Total Patients Served:
Bertie

Bertie
Martin
Chowan
Hertford
Washington
Perquimans
Pitt
Beaufort
Tyrrell
Edgecombe

Virginia

Total Patients Served:
Bladen

Bladen
Sampson
Cumberland
Robeson
Columbus
Scotland
Davidson
New Hanover

Mecklenburg
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Brunswick
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Columbus

South Carolina
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0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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2095

79.36%
6.05%
4.98%
4.27%
2.85%
0.71%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

281

87.20%
6.00%
2.80%
1.20%
1.20%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%

250

94.02%
1.92%
1.49%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 27 0.68% Rutherford 94 0.43%
New Hanover 21 0.53% Swain 93 0.43%
Bladen 9 0.23% Other States 65 0.30%
Virginia 9 0.23% Cherokee 61 0.28%
Randolph 6 0.15% Polk 37 0.17%
Mecklenburg 3 0.08% Graham 37 0.17%
Union 2 0.05% Georgia 28 0.13%
Rockingham 2 0.05% South Carolina 25 0.12%
Richmond 2 0.05% Avery 23 0.11%
Scotland 2 0.05% Clay 22 0.10%
Alamance 2 0.05% Caldwell 20 0.09%
Johnston 2 0.05% Tennessee 19 0.09%
Guilford 2 0.05% Mecklenburg 10 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.05% Catawba 8 0.04%
Duplin 2 0.05% Cleveland 7 0.03%
Craven 2 0.05% Lincoln 3 0.01%
Carteret 2 0.05% Virginia 3 0.01%
Moore 1 0.03% Watauga 2 0.01%
Wake 1 0.03% Iredell 2 0.01%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Beaufort 1 0.03% Gaston 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 3949 Randolph 1 0.00%

Buncombe Ashe 1 0.00%
Buncombe 12575 57.94% Chowan 1 0.00%
Henderson 2637 12.15% Cabarrus 1 0.00%
McDowell 1226 5.65% Union 1 0.00%
Madison 1201 5.53% Vance 1 0.00%
Haywood 1118 5.15% Nash 1 0.00%
Yancey 998 4.60% Wake 1 0.00%
Transylvania 438 2.02% Montgomery 1 0.00%
Mitchell 297 1.37% Other 1 0.00%
Burke 274 1.26% Robeson 1 0.00%
Macon 14 0.89% Total Patients Served: 21704
Jackson 172 0.79% Burke
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 2345 49.65% Randolph 1 0.02%
Caldwell 924 19.56% Rowan 1 0.02%
McDowell 597 12.64% Carteret 1 0.02%
Catawba 380 8.05% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Rutherford 134 284% Total Patients Served: 4723
Other States 91 1.93% Cabarrus

Buncombe 32 0.68% Cabarrus 7572 62.25%
Cleveland 32 0.68% Rowan 2024 16.64%
Lincoln 30 0.64% Stanly 1188 9.77%
Mitchell 25 0.53% Mecklenburg 686 5.64%
Alexander 21 0.44% Edgecombe 160 1.32%
Gaston 14 0.30% Iredell 148 1.22%
Yancey 10 0.21% Union 53 0.44%
Forsyth 10 0.21% Montgomery 49 0.40%
Avery 10 0.21% Davidson 29 0.24%
Other 9 0.19% Anson 29 0.24%
Mecklenburg 8 0.17% South Carolina 28 0.23%
Iredell 7 0.15% Lincoln 26 0.21%
Watauga 6 0.13% Richmond 26 0.21%
Wilkes 6 0.13% Gaston 24 0.20%
South Carolina 3 0.06% Other States 23 0.19%
Wake 3 0.06% Caldwell 10 0.08%
Polk 3 0.06% Scotland 10 0.08%
Henderson 3 0.06% Catawba 9 0.07%
Haywood 3 0.06% Georgia 7 0.06%
Davie 3 0.06% Robeson 6 0.05%
Ashe 2 0.04% Forsyth 5 0.04%
Yadkin 2 0.04% Cleveland 5 0.04%
Jackson 1 0.02% Guilford 5 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.02% Virginia 5 0.04%
Dare 1 0.02% Wake 4 0.03%
Stanly 1 0.02% Burke 4 0.03%
Union 1 0.02% Davie 3 0.02%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.02%

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 4 of 35



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Randolph 3 0.02% Onslow 326 14.41%
Rutherford 2 0.02% Craven 117 5.17%
Watauga 2 0.02% Pamlico 10 0.44%
Yancey 2 0.02% Other States 9 0.40%
Henderson 2 0.02% Pender 4 0.18%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Pitt 4 0.18%
Granville 1 0.01% Wake 3 0.13%
Carteret 1 0.01% Jones 2 0.09%
Other 1 0.01% Wilson 2 0.09%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.09%
Surry 1 0.01% New Hanover 2 0.09%
McDowell 1 0.01% Duplin 2 0.09%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.09%
Moore 1 0.01% Yadkin 1 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.01% Granville 1 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 12163 Lenoir 1 0.04%
Caldwell Johnston 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1062 93.40% Hyde 1 0.04%
Burke 21 1.85% Harnett 1 0.04%
Catawba 17 1.50% Halifax 1 0.04%
Alexander 11 0.97% Northampton 1 0.04%
Watauga ! 0.62% Total Patients Served: 2263
Wilkes 7 0.62% Catawba
Tennessee 4 0.35% Catawba 6771 58.65%
Avery 3 0.26% Caldwell 1627 14.09%
Orange 1 0.09% Lincoln 993 8.60%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Alexander 890 7.71%
Buncombe 1 0.09% Burke 819 7.09%
Virginia 1 0.09% Gaston 100 0.87%
Lincoln 1 0.09% Watauga 68 0.59%
Total Patients Served: 1137 Cleveland 67 0-58%
Carteret Iredell 58 0.50%
Carteret 1769 78.17% Wilkes 34 0.29%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 16 0.14% Chatham 470 84.08%
McDowell 15 0.13% Randolph 48 8.59%
Ashe 11 0.10% Alamance 16 2.86%
Other States 10 0.09% Lee 12 2.15%
Avery 9 0.08% Moore 5 0.89%
Buncombe 7 0.06% Orange 3 0.54%
Wake 6 0.05% Guilford 2 0.36%
Mitchell 5 0.04% Other States 1 0.18%
Rutherford 5 0.04% Wake 1 0.18%
Macon 4 0.03% Harnett 1 0.18%
South Carolina 2 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 559
Brunswick 2 0.02% Cherokee
Swain 2 0.02% Cherokee 661 65.45%
Virginia 2 0.02% Clay 181 17.92%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Georgia 82 8.12%
Yancey 2 0.02% Graham 71 7.03%
Yadkin 2 0.02% Other States 6 0.59%
Surry 1 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.20%
Sampson 1 0.01% Macon 2 0.20%
Columbus 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.20%
Franklin 1 0.01% Dare 1 0.10%
Tennessee 1 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.10%
Polk 1 0.01% Jackson 1 0.10%
Davidson ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1010
Durham 1 0.01% Chowan
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Chowan 377 51.86%
Henderson 1 0.01% Washington 103 14.17%
Johnston 1 0.01% Perquimans 75 10.32%
Moore 1 0.01% Bertie 70 9.63%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Tyrrell 60 8.25%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Gates 9 1.24%
Other 1 0.01% Virginia 8 1.10%
Total Patients Serve: 11544 Pasquotank 8 1.10%
Chatham Other States 3 0.41%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Hertford 3 0.41% Guilford 1 0.02%
Beaufort 2 0.28% Alexander 1 0.02%
Northampton 2 0.28% Total Patients Servet: 5178
Hyde 2 0.28% Columbus
Camden 2 0.28% Columbus 1180 82.34%
Martin 1 0.14% Bladen 152 10.61%
Iredell 1 0.14% Brunswick 40 2.79%
Lee 1 0.14% Robeson 24 1.67%
Total Patients Serve: 727 South Carolina 15 1.05%
Cleveland Sampson 6 0.42%
Cleveland 3786 73.12% Cumberland 5 0.35%
Rutherford 653 12.61% Other States 3 0.21%
Gaston 424 8.19% New Hanover 3 0.21%
South Carolina 149 2.88% Wake 2 0.14%
Lincoln 90 1.74% Pender 1 0.07%
Other States 16 0.31% Duplin 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 15 0.29% Stanly 1 0.07%
Catawba 8 0-15% Total Patients Server: 1433
Polk 7 0.14% Craven
Burke 7 0.14% Craven 5943 59.80%
McDowell 5 0.10% Carteret 1763 17.74%
Union 2 0.04% Pamlico 710 7.14%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Onslow 696 7.00%
Caldwell 2 0.04% Jones 475 4.78%
Virginia 1 0.02% Beaufort 136 1.37%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Lenoir 41 0.41%
Surry 1 0.02% Pitt 31 0.31%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Other 31 0.31%
Robeson 1 0.02% Other States 22 0.22%
Harnett 1 0.02% Duplin 14 0.14%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Pender 10 0.10%
Other 1 0.02% Wayne 10 0.10%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Wake 6 0.06%
Georgia 1 0.02% Virginia 6 0.06%

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 7 of 35



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Brunswick 4 0.04% Robeson 1203 5.89%
Mecklenburg 3 0.03% Sampson 914 4.47%
Martin 3 0.03% Bladen 380 1.86%
Bertie 3 0.03% Hoke 326 1.59%
Dare 3 0.03% Cleveland 271 1.33%
Guilford 2 0.02% Lee 59 0.29%
Nash 2 0.02% Wake 29 0.14%
Harnett 2 0.02% Other States 28 0.14%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Moore 24 0.12%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Duplin 21 0.10%
Bladen 1 0.01% Scotland 19 0.09%
Sampson 1 0.01% Johnston 18 0.09%
Catawba 1 0.01% South Carolina 12 0.06%
Washington 1 0.01% Columbus 10 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.01% Brunswick 9 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.01% New Hanover 9 0.04%
Ashe 1 0.01% Onslow 9 0.04%
Moore 1 0.01% Wayne 5 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.01% Richmond 5 0.02%
Avery 1 0.01% Virginia 4 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 4 0.02%
Greene 1 0.01% Guilford 4 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.01% Tennessee 3 0.01%
Halifax 1 0.01% Pender 3 0.01%
Henderson 1 0.01% Georgia 3 0.01%
Iredell 1 0.01% Durham 3 0.01%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Watauga 2 0.01%
Durham 1 0.01% Pasquotank 2 0.01%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Vance 2 0.01%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Total Patients Served: 9938 Wilson 1 0.00%
Cumberland Anson 1 0.00%
Cumberland 15795 77.27% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Harnett 1255 6.14% Union 1 0.00%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total
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Davidson 1 0.00% Forsyth 68 1.75%
Nash 1 0.00% Rowan 24 0.62%
Randolph 1 0.00% Stanly 10 0.26%
Pitt 1 0.00% Davie 7 0.18%
Chatham 1 0.00% Cabarrus 4 0.10%
Forsyth 0 0.00% Other States 4 0.10%
Hertford 0 0.00% Montgomery 3 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 20441 Caldwel 2 0.05%
Dare Stokes 2 0.05%
Dare 951 81.42% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Currituck 103 8.82% Virginia 2 0.05%
Pasquotank 42 3.60% Rockingham 2 0.05%
Camden 17 1.46% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Hyde 11 0.94% Surry 1 0.03%
Perquimans 10 0.86% South Carolina 1 0.03%
Virginia 9 0.77% Swain 1 0.03%
Tyrrell 6 0.51% Sampson 1 0.03%
Washington 4 0.34% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Gates 4 0.34% McDowell 1 0.03%
Other States 2 0.17% Hyde 1 0.03%
Wake 1 0.09% Georgia 1 0.03%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Ashe 1 0.03%
Orange 1 0.09% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Montgomery 1 0.09% Wilkes 1 0.03%
Guilford ! 0.09% Total Patients Served: 3884
Clay 1 0.09% Davie
Bertie 1 0.09% Davie 912 59.53%
Pamlico 1 0.09% Forsyth 389 25.39%
Other 1 0.09% Davidson 59 3.85%
Total Patients Served: 1168 vadkin 38 248%
Davidson Rowan 26 1.70%
Davidson 3369 86.74% Iredell 24 1.57%
Guilford 202 5.20% Surry 17 1.11%
Randolph 171 4.40% Wilkes 13 0.85%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 9 0.59% Other States 1 0.21%
Stokes 9 0.59% Cumberland 1 0.21%
virginia ! 0.46% Total Patients Servet: 486
Other States 3 0.20% Durham
Ashe 3 0.20% Durham 8266 36.81%
Randolph 2 0.13% Wake 2137 9.52%
Caldwell 2 0.13% Orange 1785 7.95%
Alexander 2 0.13% Person 1201 5.35%
Alleghany 2 0.13% Granville 1163 5.18%
Cabarrus 2 0.13% Alamance 997 4.44%
Cleveland 2 0.13% Virginia 994 4.43%
Mecklenburg 2 0.13% Other States 580 2.58%
Onslow 1 0.07% South Carolina 426 1.90%
Watauga 1 0.07% Guilford 334 1.49%
Burke 1 0.07% Cumberland 330 1.47%
Rockingham 1 0.07% Vance 290 1.29%
McDowell 1 0.07% Chatham 208 0.93%
Catawba 1 0.07% Franklin 203 0.90%
Stanly 1 0.07% Johnston 190 0.85%
South Carolina 1 0.07% Robeson 185 0.82%
Yancey 1 0.07% Harnett 137 0.61%
Total Patients Served: 1532 Mecklenburg 128 0-57%
Duplin Nash 120 0.53%
Duplin 388 79.84% Tennessee 115 0.51%
Sampson 25 5.14% Lee 115 0.51%
Wayne 16 3.29% Caswell 115 0.51%
Lenoir 13 2.67% Randolph 112 0.50%
Onslow 11 2.26% Wayne 104 0.46%
Pender 11 2.26% Wilson 93 0.41%
Virginia 7 1.44% New Hanover 91 0.41%
New Hanover 7 1.44% Halifax 82 0.37%
Brunswick 3 0.62% Warren 80 0.36%
Bladen 2 0.41% Georgia 79 0.35%
Johnston 1 0.21% Moore 77 0.34%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 75 0.33% Jackson 19 0.08%
Carteret 74 0.33% Montgomery 17 0.08%
Catawba 74 0.33% Cleveland 17 0.08%
Sampson 72 0.32% Macon 14 0.06%
Brunswick 70 0.31% Stanly 13 0.06%
Forsyth 68 0.30% Wilkes 13 0.06%
Scotland 66 0.29% Chowan 13 0.06%
Craven 66 0.29% Stokes 13 0.06%
Rockingham 63 0.28% Onslow 13 0.06%
Buncombe 58 0.26% Bertie 12 0.05%
Cabarrus 46 0.20% Davie 12 0.05%
Columbus 40 0.18% Haywood 12 0.05%
Richmond 39 0.17% Hertford 12 0.05%
Bladen 38 0.17% Pasquotank 11 0.05%
Hoke 38 0.17% McDowell 11 0.05%
Duplin 37 0.16% Alexander 11 0.05%
Beaufort 34 0.15% Currituck 9 0.04%
Dare 33 0.15% Rutherford 8 0.04%
Edgecombe 33 0.15% Perquimans 7 0.03%
Gaston 32 0.14% Mitchell 7 0.03%
Iredell 31 0.14% Greene 7 0.03%
Pender 31 0.14% Transylvania 7 0.03%
Union 28 0.12% Gates 7 0.03%
Northampton 27 0.12% Ashe 6 0.03%
Martin 26 0.12% Madison 6 0.03%
Lenoir 26 0.12% Yadkin 6 0.03%
Henderson 25 0.11% Cherokee 6 0.03%
Davidson 25 0.11% Avery 5 0.02%
Rowan 23 0.10% Washington 5 0.02%
Watauga 21 0.09% Anson 5 0.02%
Surry 21 0.09% Polk 4 0.02%
Burke 20 0.09% Swain 4 0.02%
Lincoln 20 0.09% Jones 2 0.01%
Caldwell 20 0.09% Graham 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Pamlico
Tyrrell
Yancey
Camden
Total Patients Served:
Edgecombe
Edgecombe
Halifax
Nash
Martin
Pitt
Wilson
Other States
Northampton
Beaufort
Stokes
Johnston
Greene
Cumberland
Dare
Mecklenburg
Total Patients Served:
Forsyth
Forsyth
Guilford
Davidson
Stokes
Surry
Yadkin
Davie
Wilkes
Virginia
Rockingham

Catawba
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21667

2769
2480
2389
2345
2032
1620
1360
1272
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

22457

76.97%
7.87%
7.58%
4.27%
1.23%
1.04%
0.19%
0.19%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1055

50.89%
6.50%
5.82%
5.61%
5.51%
4.77%
3.80%
3.19%
2.99%
1.16%
0.99%

Randolph
Iredell
Rowan
Other States
Ashe
Watauga
Alleghany
Caldwell
Mecklenburg
Burke
South Carolina
Alexander
Buncombe
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Wake
Alamance
Avery
Henderson
Tennessee
Stanly
Gaston
Cleveland
Rutherford
Brunswick
Caswell
Haywood
Moore
Union
McDowell
Georgia
Durham
Macon

Orange

409
357
346
261
229
225
199
196
123
123
110
99
90
87
62
60
59
58
57
53
47
45
36
32
25
19
19
17
16
15
15
14
12
11

0.96%
0.84%
0.81%
0.61%
0.54%
0.53%
0.47%
0.46%
0.29%
0.29%
0.26%
0.23%
0.21%
0.20%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Scotland 11 0.03% Franklin 2 0.00%
Chatham 11 0.03% Person 2 0.00%
Mitchell 10 0.02% Anson 1 0.00%
Polk 10 0.02% Duplin 1 0.00%
Richmond 10 0.02% Columbus 1 0.00%
Montgomery 9 0.02% Craven 1 0.00%
Jackson 9 0.02% Gates 1 0.00%
Robeson 9 0.02% Graham 1 0.00%
Transylvania 9 0.02% Johnston 1 0.00%
Cumberland 8 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Onslow 7 0.02% Wayne 1 0.00%
pare ! 0.02% Total Patients Server: 42579
Harnett 6 0.01% Gaston

Pitt 6 0.01% Gaston 6606 70.90%
New Hanover 6 0.01% Cleveland 1301 13.96%
Carteret 5 0.01% South Carolina 627 6.73%
Yancey 4 0.01% Lincoln 449 4.82%
Pender 4 0.01% Mecklenburg 91 0.98%
Pasquotank 4 0.01% McDowell 80 0.86%
Nash 4 0.01% Other States 43 0.46%
Lee 4 0.01% Catawba 33 0.35%
Wilson 4 0.01% Rutherford 31 0.33%
Halifax 4 0.01% Cherokee 22 0.24%
Swain 4 0.01% Cabarrus 9 0.10%
Lenoir 4 0.01% Union 6 0.06%
Madison 3 0.01% Iredell 4 0.04%
Beaufort 3 0.01% Other 2 0.02%
Bertie 3 0.01% Stokes 2 0.02%
Edgecombe 3 0.01% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Cherokee 2 0.00% Virginia 1 0.01%
Sampson 2 0.00% Swain 1 0.01%
Other 2 0.00% Rowan 1 0.01%
Hoke 2 0.00% Henderson 1 0.01%
Granville 2 0.00% Burke 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Polk
Montgomery
Caldwell
Clay

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Forsyth
Alamance
Virginia
Stokes
Caswell
Other States
Chatham
South Carolina
Wake
Mecklenburg
Other
Montgomery
Stanly
Brunswick
Rowan
Davie
Orange
Moore
Wilkes
Surry
New Hanover
Yadkin

Union
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73.32%
8.80%
5.16%
4.78%
2.62%
2.04%
1.07%
0.27%
0.27%
0.23%
0.22%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%

Georgia
Durham
Iredell

Pitt
Cumberland
Wayne
Watauga
Cabarrus
Tennessee
Catawba
Halifax
Burke
Cherokee
Columbus
Carteret
Person
Buncombe
Caldwell
Richmond
Wilson
Alleghany
Warren
Robeson
Dare
Gaston
Vance
Edgecombe
Onslow
Transylvania
Granville
Rutherford
Haywood
Henderson

Hertford
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hoke 1 0.00% Sampson 55 10.42%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Cumberland 33 6.25%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Johnston 32 6.06%
Anson 1 0.00% Wake 18 3.41%
Alexander 1 0.00% Lee 3 0.57%
Franklin 1 0.00% Other States 1 0.19%
Nash 1 0.00% Pamlico 1 0.19%
Avery 1 0.00% Hoke 1 0.19%
Beaufort ! 0.00% Total Patients Served: 528
Bertie 1 0.00% Haywood
Scotland 1 0.00% Haywood 2203 90.03%
Sampson 1 0.00% Jackson 83 3.39%
Bladen 1 0.00% Buncombe 57 2.33%
Pender 1 0.00% Other States 26 1.06%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Swain 24 0.98%
Total Patients Served: 29809 Graham 13 0.:53%
Halifax Macon 11 0.45%
Halifax 1339 59.04% Madison 9 0.37%
Northampton 659 29.06% Cherokee 6 0.25%
Warren 137 6.04% South Carolina 6 0.25%
Virginia 59 2.60% Clay 2 0.08%
Hertford 19 0.84% Burke 2 0.08%
Edgecombe 14 0.62% Iredell 1 0.04%
Nash 12 0.53% Tennessee 1 0.04%
Vance 11 0.49% Transylvania 1 0.04%
Bertie 10 0.44% Georgia 1 0.04%
Other States 4 0.18% Henderson 1 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 2447
Martin 1 0.04% Henderson
McDowell 1 0.04% Henderson 5526 64.68%
Catawba 1 0.04% Transylvania 1060 12.41%
Total Patients Served: 2268 Buncombe 9z 1103
Harnett Polk 378 4.42%
Harnett 384 72.73% Rutherford 247 2.89%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 94 1.10% Gates 45 4.82%
Haywood 58 0.68% Virginia 16 1.71%
Other States 49 0.57% Perquimans 4 0.43%
Madison 40 0.47% Chowan 3 0.32%
Jackson 29 0.34% Pasquotank 2 0.21%
Chatham 22 0.26% Other States 2 0.21%
Yancey 21 0.25% Other 2 0.21%
Other 18 0.21% Edgecombe 2 0.21%
McDowell 16 0.19% Halifax 2 0.21%
Georgia 10 0.12% Martin 1 0.11%
Macon 8 0.09% Dare 1 0.11%
Mecklenburg 3 0.04% Wake 1 0.11%
Swain 2 0.02% Washington 1 0.11%
Watauga 2 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.11%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 933
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Iredell
Burke 2 0.02% Iredell 6832 68.05%
Moore 2 0.02% Alexander 786 7.83%
Virginia 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 729 7.26%
Graham 1 0.01% Catawba 408 4.06%
Davie 1 0.01% Rowan 403 4.01%
Orange 1 0.01% Wilkes 153 1.52%
Davidson 1 0.01% Lincoln 148 1.47%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Davie 119 1.19%
Martin 1 0.01% Cabarrus 102 1.02%
Robeson 1 0.01% Yadkin 80 0.80%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Gaston 57 0.57%
Currituck 1 0.01% Other States 27 0.27%
New Hanover 1 0.01% South Carolina 26 0.26%
Total Patients Served: 8544 Forsyth 20 0-20%
Hertford Caldwell 19 0.19%
Hertford 501 53.70% Surry 16 0.16%
Bertie 233 24.97% Union 16 0.16%
Northampton 116 12.43% Burke 15 0.15%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Davidson 10 0.10% Cherokee 54 3.09%
Virginia 10 0.10% Other States 13 0.74%
Ashe 7 0.07% Clay 8 0.46%
Guilford 6 0.06% Buncombe 5 0.29%
Rutherford 5 0.05% Georgia 3 0.17%
Stanly 5 0.05% McDowell 2 0.11%
Cleveland 5 0.05% Tennessee 1 0.06%
Watauga 4 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.06%
Tennessee 4 0.04% Wake 1 0.06%
Buncombe 3 0.03% Sampson 1 0.06%
Wake 2 0.02% Orange 1 0.06%
Georgia 2 0.02% Moore 1 0.06%
Transylvania 2 0.02% Madison 1 0.06%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Henderson 1 0.06%
Anson 2 0.02% Rowan 1 0.06%
Moore 2 0.02% Pitt 1 0.06%
Rockingham 2 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 1746
Alamance 1 0.01% Johnston
Lenoir 1 0.01% Johnston 2252 79.07%
Durham 1 0.01% Wake 195 6.85%
McDowell 1 0.01% Harnett 181 6.36%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Wayne 61 2.14%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Sampson 46 1.62%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Cumberland 34 1.19%
Henderson 1 0.01% Wilson 20 0.70%
Johnston 1 0.01% Nash 15 0.53%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Other States 11 0.39%
Total Patients Served: 10039 Robeson > 0-18%
Jackson Duplin 4 0.14%
Jackson 717 41.07% Hoke 3 0.11%
Swain 444 25.43% Other 2 0.07%
Macon 218 12.49% Lee 2 0.07%
Graham 202 11.57% Franklin 2 0.07%
Haywood 70 4.01% Iredell 2 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

South Carolina
Warren
Alamance
Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Vance
Pender
Lenoir

New Hanover
Halifax
Moore

Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Chatham
Harnett
Moore
Cumberland
Wake
Other States
Randolph
Alamance
Orange
Virginia
Durham
Johnston
Onslow
Robeson
Sampson
Wayne
South Carolina

Scotland

Friday, August 04, 2017
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2446

328

318

208
65
26
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2848

69.37%
9.30%
9.02%
8.45%
1.84%
0.74%
0.37%
0.14%
0.11%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Hyde
Guilford
Brunswick
Iredell

Vance

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Duplin
Wayne
Greene
Pitt
Craven
Jones
Onslow
Carteret
Wilson
Sampson
Other States
Wake
Pender
Martin
Cumberland
Other
Beaufort
Hoke
Durham
Alamance
Scotland
Bertie
Halifax
Bladen
Pasquotank

Pamlico

[ S = S N S

2415

381
201
180
154
121
73
69
12
12
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3526

65.75%
10.37%
5.47%
4.90%
4.19%
3.29%
1.99%
1.88%
0.33%
0.33%
0.30%
0.25%
0.19%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Edgecombe 1 0.03% Other States 23 0.89%
Total Patients Served: 3673 Buncombe ° 0-35%
Lincoln South Carolina 8 0.31%
Lincoln 1438 69.47% Mecklenburg 6 0.23%
Gaston 287 13.86% Bertie 6 0.23%
Catawba 214 10.34% Tennessee 4 0.16%
Cleveland 59 2.85% Gaston 4 0.16%
Burke 20 0.97% Madison 3 0.12%
Mecklenburg 17 0.82% Catawba 3 0.12%
Caldwell 8 0.39% Caldwell 2 0.08%
McDowell 7 0.34% Durham 2 0.08%
Iredell 5 0.24% Wake 2 0.08%
South Carolina 3 0.14% Cleveland 2 0.08%
Union 2 0.10% Pitt 2 0.08%
Rutherford 2 0.10% Brunswick 1 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.05% Transylvania 1 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.05% Lee 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 1 0.05% Randolph 1 0.04%
Other 1 0.05% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Orange 1 0.05% Pasquotank 1 0.04%
Alexander 1 0.05% Davidson 1 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.05% Stanly 1 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.05% Union 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2070 Total Patients Served: 2580
Macon Martin
Macon 1231 47.71% Martin 259 80.69%
Jackson 566 21.94% Washington 31 9.66%
Swain 230 8.91% Bertie 19 5.92%
Cherokee 128 4.96% Beaufort 4 1.25%
Graham 119 4.61% Nash 3 0.93%
Other 63 2.44% Pitt 2 0.62%
Haywood 61 2.36% Tyrrell 2 0.62%
Georgia 53 2.05% Edgecombe 1 0.31%
Clay . L71% Total Patients Served: 321
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
McDowell Rutherford 147 0.22%
McDowell 599 86.81% Caldwell 131 0.19%
Burke 31 4.49% Buncombe 55 0.08%
Rutherford 22 3.19% Guilford 49 0.07%
Mitchell 12 1.74% Richmond 45 0.07%
Buncombe 7 1.01% Alexander 44 0.07%
Catawba 3 0.43% Scotland 42 0.06%
Caldwell 3 0.43% Watauga 37 0.06%
Yancey 2 0.29% McDowell 35 0.05%
Cleveland 2 0.29% Virginia 34 0.05%
Avery 2 0.29% Georgia 32 0.05%
Other States 2 0.29% Robeson 32 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.14% Forsyth 32 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.14% Haywood 29 0.04%
Macon 1 0.14% Wake 26 0.04%
Lincoln 1 0.14% Wilkes 22 0.03%
Durham 1 0.14% Davidson 20 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 690 Henderson 20 0.03%
Mecklenburg Brunswick 20 0.03%
Mecklenburg 40388 60.05% Tennessee 19 0.03%
Union 6387 9.50% Jackson 19 0.03%
South Carolina 6248 9.29% Other 18 0.03%
Gaston 3470 5.16% Avery 17 0.03%
Cabarrus 2297 3.42% Polk 17 0.03%
Montgomery 1797 2.67% New Hanover 16 0.02%
Iredell 1720 2.56% Cumberland 13 0.02%
Lincoln 1330 1.98% Moore 13 0.02%
Cleveland 575 0.85% Macon 13 0.02%
Stanly 476 0.71% Ashe 11 0.02%
Catawba 436 0.65% Surry 10 0.01%
Rowan 378 0.56% Randolph 10 0.01%
Anson 208 0.31% Transylvania 10 0.01%
Other States 206 0.31% Alleghany 10 0.01%
Burke 183 0.27% Davie 10 0.01%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Friday, August 04, 2017

Cherokee 9 0.01% Avery 33 4.89%
Yancey 9 0.01% McDowell 16 2.37%
Beaufort 7 0.01% Other States 2 0.30%
Columbus 7 0.01% Buncombe 2 0.30%
Lee 6 0.01% Catawba 1 0.15%
Alamance 5 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.15%
Mitchell 5 0.01% Watauga 1 0.15%
Nash 5 0.01% Burke 1 0.15%
Yadkin 4 0.01% Madison 1 0.15%
Swain 4 0.01% Polk 1 0.15%
Rockingham 4 0.01% Total Patients Servet: 675
Craven 3 0.00% Moore
Franklin 3 0.00% Moore 6810 51.23%
Pitt 3 0.00% Richmond 1278 9.61%
Onslow 3 0.00% Hoke 925 6.96%
Wayne 2 0.00% Robeson 842 6.33%
Carteret 2 0.00% Scotland 781 5.88%
Graham 2 0.00% Montgomery 742 5.58%
Hoke 2 0.00% Lee 559 4.21%
Johnston 2 0.00% Cumberland 430 3.23%
Orange 2 0.00% South Carolina 203 1.53%
Sampson 2 0.00% Chatham 161 1.21%
Madison 1 0.00% Randolph 122 0.92%
Vance 1 0.00% Halifax 112 0.84%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Other States 63 0.47%
Stokes 1 0.00% Anson 60 0.45%
Durham 1 0.00% Harnett 29 0.22%
Dare 1 0.00% Wake 28 0.21%
Halifax 1 0.00% Stanly 14 0.11%
Harnett 1 0.00% Bladen 12 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 67256 Sampson 1 0.08%
Mitchell Virginia 9 0.07%
Mitchell 390 57.78% Guilford 7 0.05%
Yancey 226 33.48% Brunswick 7 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 6 0.05% Duplin 1 0.01%
Davidson ° 0.05% Total Patients Served: 13293
Union 6 0.05% Nash

Onslow 6 0.05% Nash 4209 58.38%
Mecklenburg 5 0.04% Edgecombe 1244 17.25%
New Hanover 4 0.03% Halifax 1065 14.77%
Carteret 4 0.03% Wilson 268 3.72%
Durham 4 0.03% Northampton 104 1.44%
Columbus 4 0.03% Franklin 88 1.22%
Franklin 4 0.03% Warren 46 0.64%
Forsyth 4 0.03% Wake 41 0.57%
Orange 3 0.02% Johnston 33 0.46%
Pitt 2 0.02% Pitt 16 0.22%
Rockingham 2 0.02% Virginia 15 0.21%
Pender 2 0.02% Wayne 14 0.19%
Johnston 2 0.02% Martin 12 0.17%
Hyde 2 0.02% Other States 11 0.15%
Edgecombe 2 0.02% Beaufort 4 0.06%
Alamance 2 0.02% Carteret 4 0.06%
Craven 2 0.02% Durham 3 0.04%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Washington 3 0.04%
Wayne 1 0.01% Hertford 2 0.03%
Jackson 1 0.01% Greene 2 0.03%
Northampton 1 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.03%
Yancey 1 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.03%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Robeson 2 0.03%
Avery 1 0.01% Dare 2 0.03%
Haywood 1 0.01% Onslow 2 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Granville 1 0.01% Randolph 1 0.01%
Rowan 1 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Bertie 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Cumberland
Chowan
Alleghany
Duplin
Guilford
Harnett
Lenoir
Mecklenburg
New Hanover

Granville

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Columbus
Duplin
Bladen
Sampson
Other States
South Carolina
Robeson
Carteret
Lenoir
Wake
Cumberland
Other
Virginia
Craven
Wayne
Pitt
Mecklenburg
Guilford
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14290

5645
3268
1310
1226
924
333
195
90
76
60
35
32
32
30
25
22
19
18
12
11
10

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7210

51.41%
20.31%
11.76%
4.71%
4.41%
3.32%
1.20%
0.70%
0.32%
0.27%
0.22%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Jones
Johnston
Harnett
Orange
Durham
Tennessee
Alamance
Gaston
Randolph
Franklin
Forsyth
Union
Beaufort
Watauga
Stanly
Nash
Moore
Lee
Lincoln
Rowan
Greene
Macon
Scotland
Surry
Jackson
Dare
Georgia
Halifax
Hoke
Iredell
Martin
Washington
Clay

Buncombe
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0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Davidson
Chatham
Bertie
Montgomery
Wilson
Anson
McDowell
Pamlico
Catawba
Mitchell
Stokes
Person
Richmond
Rockingham
Granville

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

Onslow
Onslow
Carteret
Jones
Duplin
Pender
Lenoir
Other States
Craven
New Hanover
Beaufort
Nash
Pitt
Pamlico
Wake
Georgia

Forsyth
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PR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

4318

138
132
120
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26
21
14
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

27794

88.88%
2.84%
2.72%
2.47%
0.95%
0.60%
0.54%
0.43%
0.29%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Bladen
Mecklenburg
Columbus
Total Patients Served:
Orange
Orange
Wake
Chatham
Durham
Alamance
Cumberland
Lee
Johnston
Guilford
Harnett
Moore
Robeson
South Carolina
Virginia
Randolph
Sampson
Wayne
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Halifax
Person
Nash
Onslow
Craven
Wilson
Brunswick
Other States
Granville

Franklin

1
1
1

3346
2122
1240
1204
1170
487
409
351
330
320
207
193
179
172
169
161
159
139
121
121
121
120
113
99
98
96
92
89
88

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4858

21.90%
13.89%
8.12%
7.88%
7.66%
3.19%
2.68%
2.30%
2.16%
2.09%
1.35%
1.26%
1.17%
1.13%
1.11%
1.05%
1.04%
0.91%
0.79%
0.79%
0.79%
0.79%
0.74%
0.65%
0.64%
0.63%
0.60%
0.58%
0.58%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 82 0.54% Greene 17 0.11%
Carteret 74 0.48% Rutherford 17 0.11%
Caswell 74 0.48% Watauga 16 0.10%
Vance 69 0.45% Dare 16 0.10%
Richmond 67 0.44% Haywood 16 0.10%
Pitt 62 0.41% Tennessee 14 0.09%
Hoke 61 0.40% Cleveland 14 0.09%
Forsyth 61 0.40% Lincoln 14 0.09%
Duplin 60 0.39% Anson 13 0.09%
Pender 52 0.34% Alexander 12 0.08%
Scotland 48 0.31% Gates 12 0.08%
Columbus 46 0.30% Jones 12 0.08%
Montgomery 44 0.29% Macon 12 0.08%
Bladen 41 0.27% Perquimans 11 0.07%
Davidson 41 0.27% Hertford 11 0.07%
Edgecombe 40 0.26% Martin 11 0.07%
Northampton 37 0.24% Bertie 10 0.07%
Lenoir 37 0.24% Pamlico 10 0.07%
Stanly 37 0.24% Washington 10 0.07%
Gaston 36 0.24% Jackson 9 0.06%
Beaufort 35 0.23% Transylvania 9 0.06%
Warren 34 0.22% Surry 7 0.05%
Rockingham 33 0.22% Avery 7 0.05%
Caldwell 33 0.22% Ashe 7 0.05%
Burke 33 0.22% Currituck 5 0.03%
Henderson 29 0.19% Chowan 5 0.03%
Catawba 26 0.17% Camden 4 0.03%
Union 26 0.17% Stokes 4 0.03%
Rowan 23 0.15% Yadkin 2 0.01%
Iredell 22 0.14% Wilkes 2 0.01%
McDowell 21 0.14% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 20 0.13% Davie 2 0.01%
Georgia 20 0.13% Graham 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 18 0.12% Madison 2 0.01%

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 25 of 35



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alleghany 1 0.01% Other States 1 0.36%
Hyde 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.36%
Polk 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.36%
Yancey 1 0.01% Georgia 1 0.36%
Swain 1 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 279
Total Patients Serve: 15280 Person

Pasquotank Person 890 78.07%
Pasquotank 1110 42.64% Caswell 101 8.86%
Dare 399 15.33% Durham 52 4.56%
Perquimans 333 12.79% Virginia 52 4.56%
Currituck 252 9.68% Granville 19 1.67%
Camden 208 7.99% Forsyth 7 0.61%
Chowan 134 5.15% Alamance 4 0.35%
Gates 77 2.96% Rockingham 3 0.26%
Tyrrell 19 0.73% Other States 2 0.18%
Bertie 18 0.69% Warren 1 0.09%
Hertford 17 0.65% Vance 1 0.09%
Washington 17 0.65% Wayne 1 0.09%
Hyde 12 0.46% Johnston 1 0.09%
Vance 2 0.08% Wake 1 0.09%
Northampton 2 0.08% Tennessee 1 0.09%
Pamlico 1 0.04% Lee 1 0.09%
Johnston 1 0.04% Franklin 1 0.09%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Cumberland 1 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 2603 Orange 1 0.09%

Pender Total Patients Serve: 1140
Pender 153 54.84% Pitt
Onslow 53 19.00% Pitt 10756 38.90%
Duplin 47 16.85% Beaufort 2426 8.77%
Sampson 11 3.94% Martin 1721 6.22%
Bladen 4 1.43% Wayne 1434 5.19%
Brunswick 3 1.08% Edgecombe 1059 3.83%
Virginia 2 0.72% Lenoir 1048 3.79%
New Hanover 2 0.72% Greene 923 3.34%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilson 863 3.12% Macon 7 0.03%
Bertie 750 2.71% Gaston 7 0.03%
Craven 739 2.67% Harnett 7 0.03%
Washington 677 2.45% Robeson 7 0.03%
Nash 661 2.39% Cabarrus 6 0.02%
Hertford 641 2.32% Alamance 6 0.02%
Halifax 579 2.09% Currituck 5 0.02%
Carteret 471 1.70% Rowan 4 0.01%
Northampton 394 1.43% Orange 4 0.01%
Chowan 360 1.30% Union 4 0.01%
Onslow 323 1.17% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Duplin 316 1.14% Vance 4 0.01%
Other 199 0.72% Durham 4 0.01%
Hyde 183 0.66% Camden 3 0.01%
Tyrrell 118 0.43% Tennessee 3 0.01%
Pamlico 108 0.39% Columbus 3 0.01%
Johnston 105 0.38% Richmond 2 0.01%
Dare 95 0.34% Avery 2 0.01%
Gates 88 0.32% Bladen 2 0.01%
Wake 88 0.32% Alexander 2 0.01%
Perquimans 76 0.27% Forsyth 2 0.01%
Virginia 67 0.24% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Other States 62 0.22% Burke 2 0.01%
Jones 54 0.20% Davidson 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 33 0.12% Randolph 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 20 0.07% Yancey 1 0.00%
Sampson 15 0.05% Watauga 1 0.00%
Cumberland 15 0.05% Person 1 0.00%
South Carolina 14 0.05% Haywood 1 0.00%
Warren 14 0.05% Henderson 1 0.00%
Franklin 13 0.05% Lee 1 0.00%
New Hanover 13 0.05% Clay 1 0.00%
Guilford 11 0.04% Brunswick 1 0.00%
Pender 9 0.03% Transylvania 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Catawba 1 0.00% Richmond 758 83.30%
Caldwell 1 0.00% Anson 42 4.62%
Iredell 1 0.00% Scotland 34 3.74%
Georgia 1 0.00% Moore 18 1.98%
Total Patients Served: 27649 Montgomery o L87%
Polk South Carolina 12 1.32%
Polk 192 68.82% Robeson 9 0.99%
South Carolina 64 22.94% Hoke 7 0.77%
Rutherford 19 6.81% Union 4 0.44%
Wilkes 1 0.36% Cumberland 2 0.22%
Cleveland 1 0.36% Stanly 1 0.11%
Buncombe 1 0.36% Rutherford 1 0.11%
Henderson 1 0.36% New Hanover 1 0.11%
Total Patients Serve: 279 Guilford ! 0.11%
Randolph Georgia 1 0.11%
Randolph 1027 79.12% Wake 1 0.11%
Davidson 63 4.85% Harnett 1 0.11%
Guilford e 3:54% Total Patients Served: 910
Montgomery 39 3.00% Robeson
Chatham 39 3.00% Robeson 3681 81.85%
Moore 24 1.85% Brunswick 189 4.20%
Forsyth 21 1.62% Bladen 187 4.16%
Alamance 12 0.92% Columbus 172 3.82%
Caswell 8 0.62% Cumberland 164 3.65%
Stanly 6 0.46% Hoke 28 0.62%
Graham 3 0.23% South Carolina 16 0.36%
Wake 2 0.15% Scotland 8 0.18%
Caldwell 2 0.15% Sampson 8 0.18%
Orange 2 0.15% Buncombe 7 0.16%
Virginia 2 0.15% Other States 6 0.13%
Surry 1 0.08% Wake 4 0.09%
Franklin 1 0.08% Duplin 4 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 1298 Forsyth 3 0.07%
Richmond Virginia 2 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Stanly 2 0.04% Davidson 88 3.98%
Richmond 2 0.04% Cabarrus 69 3.12%
Harnett 2 0.04% Stanly 54 2.44%
Mecklenburg 2 0.04% Davie 43 1.94%
Davidson 1 0.02% Iredell 19 0.86%
Ashe 1 0.02% Forsyth 16 0.72%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Guilford 10 0.45%
Pender 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 9 0.41%
Union 1 0.02% Montgomery 6 0.27%
Durham 1 0.02% Union 3 0.14%
Georgia 1 0.02% Other States 3 0.14%
Henderson 1 0.02% Catawba 3 0.14%
Johnston 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.14%
Craven 1 0.02% Randolph 2 0.09%
Total Patients Serve: 4497 surry 2 0.09%
Rockingham South Carolina 2 0.09%
Rockingham 2728 73.25% Georgia 2 0.09%
Virginia 599 16.08% Richmond 1 0.05%
Caswell 215 5.77% Onslow 1 0.05%
Guilford 109 2.93% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Stokes 30 0.81% Anson 1 0.05%
Alamance 25 0.67% Ashe 1 0.05%
Forsyth 6 0.16% Buncombe 1 0.05%
Davidson 3 0.08% Cleveland 1 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.05% Gaston 1 0.05%
Duplin 2 0.05% McDowell 1 0.05%
Orange 1 0.03% Yadkin 1 0.05%
Other ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2211
South Carolina 1 0.03% Rutherford
Tennessee 1 0.03% Rutherford 1854 87.83%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Cleveland 158 7.48%
Total Patients Served: 3724 Polk 60 2.84%
Rowan Mecklenburg 10 0.47%
Rowan 1867 84.44% South Carolina 10 0.47%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 5 0.24% Johnston 1 0.04%
Henderson 5 0.24% Guilford 1 0.04%
Gaston 3 0.14% Gaston 1 0.04%
Other States 2 0.09% Buncombe 1 0.04%
Lincoln 2 0.09% Brunswick 1 0.04%
Nash 1 0.05% Alexander 1 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.05% Iredell 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2111 Moore ! 0.04%
Scotland Total Patients Serve: 2315
Scotland 579 45.45% Stokes
Robeson 363 28.49% Stokes 218 67.08%
South Carolina 275 21.59% Forsyth 47 14.46%
Richmond 38 2.98% Surry 44 13.54%
Moore 5 0.39% Rockingham 5 1.54%
Hoke 5 0.39% Virginia 4 1.23%
Cumberland 4 0.31% Yadkin 4 1.23%
Lee 2 0.16% Guilford 2 0.62%
Columbus 1 0.08% Wilkes 1 0.31%
Brunswick . 0.08% Total Patients Served: 325
Wilkes 1 0.08% Surry
Total Patients Served: 1274 surry 2519 56.10%
Stanly Virginia 648 14.45%
Stanly 1794 77.49% Yadkin 404 9.01%
Montgomery 351 15.16% Wilkes 396 8.83%
Anson 54 2.33% Alleghany 306 6.82%
Cabarrus 39 1.68% Stokes 91 2.03%
Rowan 27 1.17% Other 42 0.94%
Union 15 0.65% Forsyth 32 0.71%
Davidson 8 0.35% Iredell 19 0.42%
Mecklenburg 6 0.26% Other States 7 0.16%
Other States 5 0.22% Ashe 5 0.11%
South Carolina 4 0.17% Guilford 3 0.07%
Wake 2 0.09% Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Richmond 2 0.09% Randolph 1 0.02%
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Tennessee 1 0.02% Lincoln 6 0.11%
Watauga 1 0.02% Randolph 4 0.07%
Alexander 1 0.02% Tennessee 4 0.07%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Guilford 3 0.06%
Harnett 1 0.02% Georgia 3 0.06%
Davidson 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Catawba 1 0.02% Catawba 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Avery 1 0.02% McDowell 1 0.02%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Iredell 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4485 Pt ! 0.02%
Transylvania Scotland 1 0.02%
Transylvania 618 91.29% Davie 1 0.02%
Henderson 24 3:55% Total Patients Served: 5417
Other States 11 1.62% Vance
Jackson 10 1.48% Vance 1212 49.86%
Buncombe 9 1.33% Warren 419 17.24%
South Carolina 2 0.30% Granville 375 15.43%
Tennessee 1 0.15% Franklin 163 6.71%
Virginia 1 0.15% Virginia 89 3.66%
Madison 1 0.15% Halifax 49 2.02%
Brunswick 0 0.00% Wake 45 1.85%
Total Patients Served: 677 Durham 18 0.74%
Union Nash 13 0.53%
Union 3888 71.77% Northampton 11 0.45%
Anson 636 11.74% Person 5 0.21%
South Carolina 606 11.19% Guilford 5 0.21%
Mecklenburg 169 3.12% Orange 3 0.12%
Stanly 28 0.52% Wayne 3 0.12%
Cabarrus 22 0.41% New Hanover 3 0.12%
Richmond 12 0.22% Alamance 2 0.08%
Other States 11 0.20% Mecklenburg 2 0.08%
Gaston 7 0.13% Wilson 2 0.08%
Montgomery 7 0.13% Dare 2 0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Montgomery
Forsyth

Pitt
Rockingham
Hertford
Chatham
Johnston
Lincoln
Harnett

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Johnston
Durham
Harnett
Franklin
Orange
Granville
Nash
Vance
Chatham
Alamance
Sampson
Other States
Warren
Lee
Halifax
Wilson
Person
Cumberland
Virginia
Wayne

Moore
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48535

5091
2984
2719
2230
782
560
545
461
312
262
211
195
147
145
140
137
125
119
118
112
51

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2431

72.71%
7.63%
4.47%
4.07%
3.34%
1.17%
0.84%
0.82%
0.69%
0.47%
0.39%
0.32%
0.29%
0.22%
0.22%
0.21%
0.21%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.08%

Guilford
Mecklenburg
Onslow
Brunswick
Robeson
South Carolina
New Hanover
Carteret

Pitt
Edgecombe
Duplin
Northampton
Randolph
Georgia
Caswell
Craven
Scotland
Lenoir
Rockingham
Forsyth
Bladen
Pender
Watauga
Dare

Greene
Tennessee
Graham
Columbus
Beaufort
Washington
Catawba
Bertie

Other

Buncombe

50
37
37
37
36
36
36
34
32
31
30
26
26
23
20
20
16
15
14
12
12

[EnY
o
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0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pamlico 5 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.00%
Chowan > 0.01% Total Patients Served: 66752
Montgomery 5 0.01% Watauga

Haywood 4 0.01% Watauga 1495 53.18%
Ashe 4 0.01% Ashe 467 16.61%
Davidson 4 0.01% Avery 439 15.62%
Union 4 0.01% Tennessee 142 5.05%
Rowan 4 0.01% Wilkes 64 2.28%
Hoke 4 0.01% Caldwell 40 1.42%
Richmond 4 0.01% Mitchell 37 1.32%
Pasquotank 3 0.00% Other States 26 0.92%
Stanly 3 0.00% Alleghany 18 0.64%
Burke 3 0.00% Yancey 16 0.57%
Iredell 3 0.00% Burke 12 0.43%
Martin 3 0.00% Mecklenburg 8 0.28%
Camden 3 0.00% South Carolina 6 0.21%
Surry 3 0.00% Wake 5 0.18%
Wilkes 2 0.00% Virginia 4 0.14%
Currituck 2 0.00% Forsyth 4 0.14%
Davie 2 0.00% Wilson 2 0.07%
Hertford 2 0.00% Stanly 2 0.07%
Caldwell 2 0.00% Cherokee 2 0.07%
Lincoln 2 0.00% Alamance 2 0.07%
Perquimans 2 0.00% Alexander 2 0.07%
Avery 2 0.00% Lincoln 2 0.07%
Mitchell 2 0.00% Catawba 2 0.07%
Rutherford 2 0.00% Cumberland 2 0.07%
Yancey 1 0.00% Guilford 2 0.07%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Iredell 2 0.07%
Anson 1 0.00% Brunswick 2 0.07%
Gates 1 0.00% Davie 1 0.04%
Stokes 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.04%
Hyde 1 0.00% Randolph 1 0.04%
Polk 1 0.00% Georgia 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Durham 1 0.04% Wilkes 1416 92.67%
McDowell 1 0.04% Ashe 30 1.96%
Total Patients Served: 2811 Alexander 16 1.05%
Wayne Alleghany 11 0.72%
Wayne 5363 87.09% Yadkin 9 0.59%
Duplin 200 3.25% Surry 9 0.59%
Lenoir 178 2.89% Watauga 8 0.52%
Johnston 169 2.74% Burke 4 0.26%
Sampson 120 1.95% South Carolina 4 0.26%
Greene 42 0.68% Iredell 4 0.26%
Wilson 29 0.47% Tennessee 3 0.20%
Wake 10 0.16% Mecklenburg 3 0.20%
Harnett 7 0.11% Virginia 3 0.20%
Forsyth 4 0.06% Caldwell 2 0.13%
Craven 4 0.06% Avery 2 0.13%
Onslow 4 0.06% Guilford 1 0.07%
Carteret 4 0.06% Davie 1 0.07%
Other States 3 0.05% Cleveland 1 0.07%
Virginia 2 0.03% Alamance 1 0.07%
Nash 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 1528
Jones 2 0.03% Wilson
Halifax 2 0.03% Wilson 3735 68.36%
Guilford 2 0.03% Nash 815 14.92%
Georgia 2 0.03% Johnston 463 8.47%
Cumberland 2 0.03% Wayne 225 4.12%
Moore 1 0.02% Edgecombe 50 0.92%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Wake 38 0.70%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Halifax 31 0.57%
Pitt 1 0.02% Greene 25 0.46%
Warren 1 0.02% Pitt 19 0.35%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Carteret 8 0.15%
Franklin 1 0.02% Durham 7 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 6158 Frankdin ! 0-13%
Wilkes Sampson 6 0.11%
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Harnett
Warren
Beaufort
Henderson
Onslow
Vance
Pender
Lenoir
Cumberland
South Carolina
Tennessee
Other States
Virginia
Brunswick
Alamance

Bertie

Total Patients Served:

Friday, August 04, 2017

5
5
5
3
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5464

Page 35 of 35



